within five (5) Business Days, after the Effective Time an amount in cash equal to the product obtained by multiplying (A) the number of Shares subject to such Company
PRSU Award immediately prior to the Effective Time based on a payout percentage of one hundred and forty-six percent (146%) for Company PRSU Awards granted in the
Company’s 2020 fiscal year and a payout percentage of one hundred and eighty seven and one-half percent (187.5%) for Company PRSU Awards granted in the Company’s
2021 fiscal year by (B) the Per Share Merger Consideration, less applicable Taxes required to be withheld with respect to such payment.
 

(d)      Company Equity Payments. As promptly as practicable after the Effective Time (but no later than five (5) Business Days after the Closing Date), the